of the Village of Bartlett, Cook, DuPage, and Kane Counties, Illinois: 

SECTION ONE: That the total amount of budgeted funds for all corporate

purposes legally made to be collected from the tax levy of the current fiscal year is hereby
ascertained to be the sum of Eleven Million, Six Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Five

Hundred Thirty -Seven ($ 11, 619, 537). 

SECTION TWO: That the sum of Eleven Million, Six Hundred Nineteen

Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty -Seven ($ 11, 619, 537), being the total of the budgeted
funds which are to be collected from the tax levy for the current fiscal year of the Village
of Bartlett for the corporate purposes of the Village of Bartlett and also for the purpose of
providing for a Corporate Fund, Debt Service Fund, and a Police Pension Fund, as

[...]

Total Budget for All Levied Funds 34,020,412

Less Estimated Revenues from

Sources Other than Taxation 22,400, 875

Total Amount to be Raised by

Tax Levy for All Levied Funds

2

11, 619, 537

SECTION THREE: That the total amount of Eleven Million, Six Hundred Nineteen

Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty -Seven ($ 11, 619, 537) ascertained above, be, and the

same is hereby levied and assessed on all property subject to taxation within the Village
of Bartlett, Cook, DuPage, and Kane Counties, Illinois, according to the value of said
property as assessed and equalized for State and County purposes for the current year.